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March/April Newsletter

Thursday 27th February 2025
Dear Parent(s),
Please find key dates and information for March and April. 
We have welcomed two student teachers to our school this term: Miss Wilson in P4/5 and Miss Faux in P1. We wish them both well on their placements. 
Well done to our P7 pupils on their exemplary behaviour at the recent Service of Light ceremony and thank you to Mrs McNulty for preparing them so well and to Miss Crudden and Miss Wilson who provided the music and singing for the ceremony. Thank you also to Sarah’s mum and Clare’s mum for reading. It was greatly appreciated. 

KEY DATES FOR MARCH/APRIL 
[image: ]Gaelic Skills on Mondays with Pat Cadden for P4/5/6/7. 
Music with Pat McCabe every Tuesday – Music money (£10) for March and April is now due please. Please send money into school in an envelope labelled with the child/children’s names. 
Singing lessons also continue with Sinead Connolly McGorman for the next 5 weeks. 
Core Kids – Dance lessons for all pupils every Wednesday until Easter. 
Thursday 6th March – World Book Day – Children are encouraged to dress up as their favourite character. (Please do not go buying outfits – most costumes can be created from clothes/costumes your children already have in the house.)
Friday 7th March – Puppetry workshop for P6/7 with Sliabh Beagh Arts.
Saturday 8th March – Mass for P4 pupils making their First Communion. 
Sunday 9th March – 5K/10K Walk/Run – Please support this school fundraiser.
Tuesday 11th March – P7 Shared Education Day 4. 
Friday 14th March – ‘Wear Green’ Day for St. Patrick’s Day.
Monday 17th March – SCHOOL CLOSED
Friday 21st March – Shadow Boxes Workshop for P6/7 with Sliabh Beagh Arts. 
Monday 24th March – Bee Safe Programme for P6/7 in Castlepark Centre, Lisnaskea
Tuesday 25th March – Lough Derg Retreat for Confirmation pupils. 
Thursday 27th March – Confirmation Practice in Newtownbulter at 1.30pm.
Saturday 29th March – Confirmation in Newtownbutler at 11am. 
Wednesday 9th April – Mini 7s Competition in Irvinestown. 
Friday 11th April – Love for Life Workshop for P7 pupils. 
Thursday 17th April – School Closed for Easter Holidays. 
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EASTER EGG RAFFLE 
Lines will be sent home with your child/children in the next week or so. £1 per line. The raffle will take place in school on Wednesday 16th April. 
EXTENDED SCHOOLS
We have organised a wide range of fun activities for all pupils, some of which have already begun. All clubs will be run by staff in school. 
CONFIRMATION RETREAT
The P7 pupils will join the P7 class from St. Mary’s, Newtownbutler to travel to Lough Derg for a Confirmation Retreat. Fr. Kevin has very kindly organised this retreat for the two parish schools and the Parish will be funding it. Thank you to Father Kevin for this lovely gesture. 
P6 TRANSFER CLUB
Transfer club will begin on Tuesday 1st April for Primary 6 pupils intending to sit the SEAG exam in November 2025. Mrs McNulty and Miss Keenan will run the club on Tuesdays and Thursdays each week.  More details to follow. 
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DATES FOR THE DIARY
Confirmation – Saturday, 29th March 
First Holy Communion – Saturday, 17th May 

Any other events will be communicated by text as and when arranged.
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